
CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC JV GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Wasco 00:14:18 51

2 Stockdale 00:14:35 60

3 Reedley 00:15:13 100

4 Coalinga 00:15:31 124

5 Merced 00:15:44 139

6 South Bakersfield 00:16:00 151

7 Independence 00:16:13 170

8 Hanford West 00:16:22 175

9 Exeter 00:16:56 203

10 Dinuba 00:18:19 276

11 Sunnyside 00:18:36 291

12 Farmersville 00:20:03 318

13 Washington Union 00:21:18 337

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Bullard 00:16:47 4

Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:17:34 4

Selma 00:17:59 4

Riverbank 00:17:05 4

Granite Hills 00:17:17 4

Buhach Colony 00:16:11 3

Sierra Pacific 00:13:58 2

Garces Memorial 00:18:55 2

Orosi 00:19:09 2

Riverdale 00:16:11 1

Hoover 00:16:13 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Wasco 00:14:18 16 51

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 740 Maria Ballesteros 00:12:48.09 1

2 9 747 Yelina Garcia 00:14:10.41 5

3 15 739 Leila Alvarez 00:14:28.89 10

4 24 752 Valeria Perez-Gonzalez 00:15:01.77 17

5 25 742 Anyelin Beltran 00:15:05.74 18

6 26 753 Liliana Sanchez 00:15:18.59 (19)

7 28 749 Samantha Medina 00:15:19.63 (21)

2 Stockdale 00:14:35 15 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 718 Siena Howry 00:13:57.09 4

2 12 721 Lauren Malavar 00:14:21.62 8

3 16 722 Brenna Marren 00:14:30.84 11

4 21 715 Valentina Gutierrez 00:14:45.05 15

5 29 711 Janelle Garcia 00:15:20.82 22

6 31 729 Ava Simpson 00:15:21.03 (23)

7 39 712 Marien Gerges 00:15:43.66 (29)

3 Reedley 00:15:13 10 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 664 Fallon Gutierrez-Friend 00:13:52.72 3

2 11 665 Evie Haver 00:14:18.97 7

3 23 669 Dulce Maldonado 00:14:54.13 16

4 36 668 Genevive Leon 00:15:36.39 27

5 78 663 Madison Cannarella 00:17:26.18 47

6 107 662 Kayleigh Cannarella 00:19:09.26 (66)

7 110 666 Sophia Hernandez 00:19:23.58 (67)

4 Coalinga 00:15:31 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 601 Samantha Avila 00:14:34.23 12

2 19 602 Mia Corona 00:14:40.42 13

3 34 605 Analia Meza 00:15:26.54 25

4 40 606 Annet Ramirez 00:15:44.28 30

5 71 603 Samantha Cuevas 00:17:10.22 44

6 105 607 Sandra You 00:19:02.79 (64)

7 114 604 Jasmine McClain 00:19:48.63 (69)

5 Merced 00:15:44 6 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 656 Ava Hernandez 00:14:13.00 6

2 37 654 Kyleigh Gallagher 00:15:39.76 28

3 45 655 Athziry Guzman 00:15:58.63 32

4 48 657 Avery Lazare 00:16:06.04 33

5 67 658 Isabella Medina 00:16:45.21 40

6 112 659 Isis Sheffield 00:19:35.28 (68)

6 South Bakersfield 00:16:00 15 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 689 Vivian Flores 00:14:26.23 9

2 32 693 Jasmine Leal Nuno 00:15:21.77 24

3 43 697 Leila Ramos 00:15:51.74 31
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4 59 690 Lori Gonzalez 00:16:33.55 36

5 87 687 Maria Guadalupe Donate Valdovinos 00:17:47.68 51

6 93 698 Crystal Romero 00:18:34.11 (57)

7 96 688 Maria Lizet Donate Valdovinos 00:18:46.93 (59)

7 Independence 00:16:13 5 170

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 647 Valerie Macias 00:15:18.99 20

2 35 644 Arianna Aguilar 00:15:26.67 26

3 64 646 Jasmine Huizar 00:16:40.77 39

4 69 648 Sabrina Orozco 00:16:50.28 42

5 70 645 Chloe Davis 00:16:50.96 43

8 Hanford West 00:16:22 5 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 637 Citlali Gomez 00:13:24.54 2

2 61 641 Drennalynn Trinidad 00:16:36.40 37

3 68 638 Sophia Meza 00:16:50.13 41

4 74 642 Riley Ziegler 00:17:16.05 46

5 85 640 Empress Punzan 00:17:45.72 49

9 Exeter 00:16:56 5 203

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 620 Citlali Castro 00:14:41.03 14

2 56 623 Megan Ruiz 00:16:22.91 34

3 62 622 Guinevere Gilstrap 00:16:37.88 38

4 90 621 Taylor Cervantes 00:18:01.00 54

5 104 619 Zafirah Almanzar 00:19:01.45 63

10 Dinuba 00:18:19 9 276

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 84 610 Julieta Barajas 00:17:45.55 48

2 88 611 Amie Galindo 00:17:50.34 52

3 92 615 Beyonca Mojica 00:18:19.12 56

4 95 617 Karen Vargas 00:18:42.46 58

5 103 612 Carmen Hernandez 00:19:00.13 62

6 116 608 Karina Apolinar 00:20:06.89 (71)

7 119 618 Marely Verdin Torres 00:20:33.30 (73)

11 Sunnyside 00:18:36 5 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 86 734 Elizabeth Bedolla 00:17:47.22 50

2 89 762 Pamela Armenta 00:17:50.87 53

3 91 735 Angelina Garcia 00:18:15.56 55

4 102 738 Enedina Verduzco 00:18:57.34 61

5 117 737 Leticia Perez Bocanegra 00:20:09.29 72

12 Farmersville 00:20:03 5 318

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 72 628 Natalie Zambrano 00:17:12.22 45

2 98 624 Eriahna Cavazos 00:18:51.01 60

3 106 625 Lesly Leyva 00:19:05.42 65

4 115 626 Mariela Luquin 00:19:55.67 70

5 139 627 Jasmine Martinez 00:25:10.98 78

13 Washington Union 00:21:18 5 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 757 Mondragon Brianna 00:16:23.13 35
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2 120 760 Emily Mendoza 00:20:45.21 74

3 133 761 Annamarie Perez 00:22:54.83 75

4 136 759 Elissa Marquez 00:23:08.45 76

5 138 758 Callie Flores 00:23:19.29 77
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC JV GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 740 Maria Ballesteros FR 00:12:48.09 Wasco

2 2 637 Citlali Gomez FR 00:13:24.54 Hanford West

3 0 685 Natalie Tang FR 00:13:34.05 Sierra Pacific

4 0 600 Loryn Mata SO 00:13:37.46 Bullard

5 0 651 Delayna DeGough FR 00:13:39.71 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

6 3 664 Fallon Gutierrez-Friend FR 00:13:52.72 Reedley

7 0 594 Camila Aguayo FR 00:13:54.90 Buhach Colony

8 4 718 Siena Howry FR 00:13:57.09 Stockdale

9 5 747 Yelina Garcia SO 00:14:10.41 Wasco

10 6 656 Ava Hernandez FR 00:14:13.00 Merced

11 7 665 Evie Haver FR 00:14:18.97 Reedley

12 8 721 Lauren Malavar SR 00:14:21.62 Stockdale

13 0 684 Abigail Diaz SO 00:14:22.93 Sierra Pacific

14 9 689 Vivian Flores FR 00:14:26.23 South Bakersfield

15 10 739 Leila Alvarez FR 00:14:28.89 Wasco

16 11 722 Brenna Marren SO 00:14:30.84 Stockdale

17 0 797 Josephine Fitzgerald 00:14:31.25 Bullard

18 12 601 Samantha Avila JR 00:14:34.23 Coalinga

19 13 602 Mia Corona JR 00:14:40.42 Coalinga

20 14 620 Citlali Castro SO 00:14:41.03 Exeter

21 15 715 Valentina Gutierrez FR 00:14:45.05 Stockdale

22 0 679 Perez Hernandez Ashley SR 00:14:45.36 Selma

23 16 669 Dulce Maldonado FR 00:14:54.13 Reedley

24 17 752 Valeria Perez-Gonzalez SO 00:15:01.77 Wasco

25 18 742 Anyelin Beltran SO 00:15:05.74 Wasco

26 (19) 753 Liliana Sanchez SO 00:15:18.59 Wasco

27 20 647 Valerie Macias FR 00:15:18.99 Independence

28 (21) 749 Samantha Medina SO 00:15:19.63 Wasco

29 22 711 Janelle Garcia FR 00:15:20.82 Stockdale

30 0 748 Marlen Gonzalez SO 00:15:20.98 Wasco

31 (23) 729 Ava Simpson SO 00:15:21.03 Stockdale

32 24 693 Jasmine Leal Nuno JR 00:15:21.77 South Bakersfield

33 0 741 Chelsey Becerra FR 00:15:22.20 Wasco

34 25 605 Analia Meza SO 00:15:26.54 Coalinga

35 26 644 Arianna Aguilar JR 00:15:26.67 Independence

36 27 668 Genevive Leon SO 00:15:36.39 Reedley

37 28 654 Kyleigh Gallagher SO 00:15:39.76 Merced

38 0 675 Katy Ix FR 00:15:39.93 Riverbank

39 (29) 712 Marien Gerges SR 00:15:43.66 Stockdale

40 30 606 Annet Ramirez JR 00:15:44.28 Coalinga

41 0 634 Ruby Contreras JR 00:15:44.35 Granite Hills

42 0 733 Katherine Zabala SR 00:15:48.58 Stockdale

43 31 697 Leila Ramos SO 00:15:51.74 South Bakersfield

44 0 629 Evangeline Krause FR 00:15:57.20 Garces Memorial

45 32 655 Athziry Guzman FR 00:15:58.63 Merced

46 0 707 Katie Bassilious SR 00:15:58.90 Stockdale

47 0 649 Maite Cisneros SO 00:16:05.34 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

48 33 657 Avery Lazare FR 00:16:06.04 Merced

49 0 745 Yahayra Flores SO 00:16:09.60 Wasco

50 0 678 Valeria Inigvez FR 00:16:11.45 Riverdale

51 0 598 Gianna Anguiano JR 00:16:11.97 Bullard
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52 0 643 Yulissa Duron FR 00:16:13.61 Hoover

53 0 677 Lesliee Valdez FR 00:16:20.49 Riverbank

54 0 750 Valerie Mendiola SO 00:16:20.66 Wasco

55 0 682 Mindy Loza SR 00:16:21.17 Selma

56 34 623 Megan Ruiz SR 00:16:22.91 Exeter

57 35 757 Mondragon Brianna SO 00:16:23.13 Washington Union

58 0 705 Leora Alcaraz FR 00:16:32.38 Stockdale

59 36 690 Lori Gonzalez SR 00:16:33.55 South Bakersfield

60 0 716 Cassandra Hillestad SR 00:16:36.12 Stockdale

61 37 641 Drennalynn Trinidad SO 00:16:36.40 Hanford West

62 38 622 Guinevere Gilstrap SR 00:16:37.88 Exeter

63 0 756 Sonia Vargas FR 00:16:40.18 Wasco

64 39 646 Jasmine Huizar FR 00:16:40.77 Independence

65 0 746 Melany Garcia SO 00:16:42.24 Wasco

66 0 755 Giovanna Solorio FR 00:16:42.92 Wasco

67 40 658 Isabella Medina SR 00:16:45.21 Merced

68 41 638 Sophia Meza FR 00:16:50.13 Hanford West

69 42 648 Sabrina Orozco FR 00:16:50.28 Independence

70 43 645 Chloe Davis SO 00:16:50.96 Independence

71 44 603 Samantha Cuevas SO 00:17:10.22 Coalinga

72 45 628 Natalie Zambrano FR 00:17:12.22 Farmersville

73 0 653 Jennifer Meza SR 00:17:14.97 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

74 46 642 Riley Ziegler SO 00:17:16.05 Hanford West

75 0 632 Jasleen Alvarado JR 00:17:16.55 Granite Hills

76 0 595 Jacqueline Belmonte JR 00:17:19.80 Buhach Colony

77 0 597 Aikam Nahal SO 00:17:20.08 Buhach Colony

78 47 663 Madison Cannarella FR 00:17:26.18 Reedley

79 0 633 Mackenzie Contreras SR 00:17:27.28 Granite Hills

80 0 724 Jada Medrano SO 00:17:32.21 Stockdale

81 0 720 Ana Machuca JR 00:17:33.83 Stockdale

82 0 676 Yanely Soriano-Guzman FR 00:17:34.31 Riverbank

83 0 708 Ella DeVincentis SR 00:17:41.37 Stockdale

84 48 610 Julieta Barajas JR 00:17:45.55 Dinuba

85 49 640 Empress Punzan FR 00:17:45.72 Hanford West

86 50 734 Elizabeth Bedolla JR 00:17:47.22 Sunnyside

87 51 687 Maria Guadalupe Donate Valdovinos SO 00:17:47.68 South Bakersfield

88 52 611 Amie Galindo SO 00:17:50.34 Dinuba

89 53 762 Pamela Armenta SR 00:17:50.87 Sunnyside

90 54 621 Taylor Cervantes SO 00:18:01.00 Exeter

91 55 735 Angelina Garcia SO 00:18:15.56 Sunnyside

92 56 615 Beyonca Mojica SO 00:18:19.12 Dinuba

93 (57) 698 Crystal Romero FR 00:18:34.11 South Bakersfield

94 0 631 Melany Acevedo SR 00:18:42.03 Granite Hills

95 58 617 Karen Vargas JR 00:18:42.46 Dinuba

96 (59) 688 Maria Lizet Donate Valdovinos SO 00:18:46.93 South Bakersfield

97 0 674 Emily Guzman JR 00:18:47.97 Riverbank

98 60 624 Eriahna Cavazos SR 00:18:51.01 Farmersville

99 0 699 Natalie Salcedo SO 00:18:53.95 South Bakersfield

100 0 692 Jocelynn Ibarra JR 00:18:55.62 South Bakersfield

101 0 661 Kayla Leon SO 00:18:56.50 Orosi

102 61 738 Enedina Verduzco SO 00:18:57.34 Sunnyside

103 62 612 Carmen Hernandez FR 00:19:00.13 Dinuba

104 63 619 Zafirah Almanzar SR 00:19:01.45 Exeter

105 (64) 607 Sandra You FR 00:19:02.79 Coalinga
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106 65 625 Lesly Leyva JR 00:19:05.42 Farmersville

107 (66) 662 Kayleigh Cannarella JR 00:19:09.26 Reedley

108 0 681 Solis Josslyn JR 00:19:20.93 Selma

109 0 660 Carmen Cruz JR 00:19:23.45 Orosi

110 (67) 666 Sophia Hernandez SO 00:19:23.58 Reedley

111 0 671 Isabella Romero FR 00:19:27.66 Reedley

112 (68) 659 Isis Sheffield SR 00:19:35.28 Merced

113 0 728 Anabelle Romero JR 00:19:43.78 Stockdale

114 (69) 604 Jasmine McClain JR 00:19:48.63 Coalinga

115 70 626 Mariela Luquin JR 00:19:55.67 Farmersville

116 (71) 608 Karina Apolinar FR 00:20:06.89 Dinuba

117 72 737 Leticia Perez Bocanegra FR 00:20:09.29 Sunnyside

118 0 700 Clara Sotelo SR 00:20:16.14 South Bakersfield

119 (73) 618 Marely Verdin Torres JR 00:20:33.30 Dinuba

120 74 760 Emily Mendoza SO 00:20:45.21 Washington Union

121 0 694 Jocelyn Morales SR 00:20:45.74 South Bakersfield

122 0 670 Iris Piceno-Avila SO 00:21:05.84 Reedley

123 0 754 Dania Santos FR 00:21:15.90 Wasco

124 0 616 Marissa Rodriguez JR 00:21:23.95 Dinuba

125 0 680 Nino Estrella JR 00:21:31.64 Selma

126 0 744 Yulianna Correa FR 00:21:33.17 Wasco

127 0 691 Tanya Gutierrez SO 00:21:36.49 South Bakersfield

128 0 630 Katelyn Luque FR 00:21:54.52 Garces Memorial

129 0 695 Elena Navarro SR 00:22:01.82 South Bakersfield

130 0 703 Kaylie Verdugo SR 00:22:22.67 South Bakersfield

131 0 609 Lizbeth Apolinar JR 00:22:38.71 Dinuba

132 0 599 Emily Hien JR 00:22:48.82 Bullard

133 75 761 Annamarie Perez SO 00:22:54.83 Washington Union

134 0 667 Sophia Jauregui SO 00:22:55.21 Reedley

135 0 686 Esmeralda Benitez SO 00:23:03.74 South Bakersfield

136 76 759 Elissa Marquez SO 00:23:08.45 Washington Union

137 0 652 Genesis Forshee SR 00:23:17.61 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

138 77 758 Callie Flores JR 00:23:19.29 Washington Union

139 78 627 Jasmine Martinez SO 00:25:10.98 Farmersville
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